



CHANGES TITLE

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
Senate Bill 458

AMENDMENT NO. 1  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

S458-ARC-8 [v.1]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [NO]  
Amends Title [YES]  
Second Edition

Date 4-28, 2009

Senator Goodall

- 1 moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 2 and 3 by deleting those lines and substituting the
- 2 following:
- 3 "AN ACT REQUIRING AN APPLICANT FOR LICENSURE AS A BAIL BONDSMAN TO
- 4 HAVE OBTAINED A HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA OR ITS EQUIVALENT";
- 5
- 6 and on page 1, lines 7 through 12, by deleting those lines and substituting the following
- 7 "SECTION 1. G.S. 58-71-50 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
- 8 "(b1) In addition to the requirements under subsection (b) of this section, an applicant for
- 9 a license as a bail bondsman must also have obtained a high school diploma or its equivalent.";
- 10
- 11 and on page 1, line 14, but deleting "(b1)" and substituting "(b2)".
- 12

SIGNED WE Scully  
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_ FAILED ✓ 14-34 TABLED \_\_\_\_\_

4-28-09  
Janet P. Smith

**FAILED**

